
MINISTRY CONTACT EMAIL PHONE
Audio Visual Maddie Harcey mharcey@eastbaycalvary.org
Awana Clubs Sarah Fishel/Rita Robinson sfishel@eastbaycalvary.org 863-409-7309
Awana Grand Prix Sarah Fishel/Rita Robinson j.r.robinson@charter.net 231-590-1374
Baptism Pastor Strubhar jstrubhar@eastbaycalvary.org 231-946-4479
Ball Field Ken Bowman maint@eastbaycalvary.org 231-735-3860
Celebrate Recovery Terry Dickey tquaildog5@aol.com 231-882-6232
Coastal Kids Sarah Fishel sfishel@eastbaycalvary.org 863-409-7309
Crisis Pregnancy Thrive Medical Clinic thrivemedicalclinic.org 231-929-3488
Child Care Sarah Fishel sfishel@eastbaycalvary.org 863-409-7309
Children's Team Sarah Fishel sfishel@eastbaycalvary.org 863-409-7309
Church Vans Ken Bowman maint@eastbaycalvary.org 231-735-3860
Christmas Buffet Rita Robinson j.r.robinson@charter.net 231-590-1374
Christmas Eve Pastors/Bethany Pereira bethanyp3@gmail.com 231-357-5987
Christmas Day Pastors/Bethany Pereira bethanyp3@gmail.com 231-357-5987
Classrooms (Students) Michelle Hoezee mhoezee@eastbaycalvary.org

231-946-4479

Classrooms (Adults) Michelle Hoezee mhoezee@eastbaycalvary.org 231-946-4479
Coffee Servers Corrie Wielenga wielengac@gmail.com 231-409-2103
College Connections Sheldon Reist sreist@eastbaycalvary.org 231-668-2726
Communion Deacons
Counseling Pastors
Custodians Jim & Melinda Holcomb mholcomb@eastbaycalvary.org 231-668-7986
Deacons Bill Wright wbw@charter.net 231-631-2540
Decorations Deacons
Elders Jason Juilleret jjuilleret@eastbaycalvary.org
Easter Egg Hunt Sarah Fishel sfishel@eastbaycalvary.org 863-409-7309
Easter Buffet Rita Robinson j.r.robinson@charter.net 231-590-1374
Evangelism
Facebook Maddie Harcey mharcey@eastbaycalvary.org
Facilities(inside) Ken Bowman maint@eastbaycalvary.org 231-735-3860
Facilities(outside) Ken Bowman maint@eastbaycalvary.org 231-735-3860
Fellowship Hall Michelle Hoezee mhoezee@eastbaycalvary.org 231-946-4479
Financial Contributions Margee Kitchin accounting@eastbaycalvary.org 231-946-4479
Frontline Student MinistrySheldon Reist sreist@eastbaycalvary.org 231-668-2726
Funerals Pastors
Funeral Meals Dave Green daveattvc@aol.com 231-883-7761
Guest Parking Deacons
Greeters Diane Shelton dshelton1942@yahoo.com 231-392-1331
Gymnasium Michelle Hoezee mhoezee@eastbaycalvary.org 231-946-4479
Handicap Parking Deacons
Hearts for God Shirley Bell kjb4hms@hotmail.com 231-409-0414
Helping Hands Deacons
Human Trafficking Ariana Spafford ahspafford@hotmail.com 231-645-2735
Instagram Maddie Harcey mharcey@eastbaycalvary.org
Kitchen Rita Robinson j.r.robinson@charter.net 231-590-1374
Landscaping Ken Bowman maint@eastbaycalvary.org 231-735-3860
Life Groups Dave Green daveattvc@aol.com 231-883-7761

MINISTRY CONTACT EMAIL PHONE
Maintenance Ken Bowman maint@eastbaycalvary.org
Men's Ministry
Membership Pastor Strubhar jstrubhar@eastbaycalvary.org 231-946-4479
Missions Nate Wielenga nwielenga@eastbaycalvary.org 231-409-2402
Missions Conference Nate Wielenga nwielenga@eastbaycalvary.org 231-409-2402
Missions Team Nate Wielenga nwielenga@eastbaycalvary.org 231-409-2402
Nursery Jessica Marnet jessandbrandonatlast@gmail.com 231-645-4594
Parent's Night Out Sarah Fishel sfishel@eastbaycalvary.org 863-409-7309
Security Ken Bowman maint@eastbaycalvary.org
Sound Booth Bethany Pereira bethanyp3@gmail.com 231-357-5987
Spiritual Gifts
Sportsmen's Banquet DeWayne Kirkman dewayne@grandtraverseproperties.com231-392-6534
Snow Removal Deacons/Sheldon Reist
Snow Shoveling Deacons/Sheldon Reist
Technical Support Maddie Harcey mharcey@eastbaycalvary.org
Ushers Deacons
Website Maddie Harcey mharcey@eastbaycalvary.org
Women's Ministry Jenny Reist/Kristin Juilleret jennyreist@yahoo.com 231-360-7451
Worship Team Bethany Pereira bethanyp3@gmail.com 231-357-5987
Valet Parking Brandon Marnet brandonkmarnett@gmail.com 231-645-4163
YouTube Maddie Harcey mharcey@eastbaycalvary.org
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